
‭GEMS POLYTECHNIC COllEGE‬
‭(Approved by AICTE, Govt. of India, F. No Northern/2015/1-2474317051)‬

‭NH-2, Jogiya more, Ratanpura, Aurangabad, Bihar– 824121‬

‭BUS-A (BR 45P 1579) ROUTE‬

‭ROUTE‬ ‭TIMINGS‬

‭Sikaria campus‬ ‭7:20 AM‬

‭Tilothu‬ ‭7:35 AM‬

‭Indrapuri‬ ‭7:55 AM‬

‭Sikaria campus main road‬ ‭8:00 AM‬

‭Badhiya‬ ‭8:02 AM‬

‭Katar‬ ‭8:04 AM‬

‭Naryanpur‬ ‭8:05 AM‬

‭B.M.P‬ ‭8:07 AM‬

‭Niranjanbigha‬ ‭8:10 AM‬

‭Tara banglow more‬ ‭8:12 AM‬

‭Thana more‬ ‭8:15 AM‬

‭HDFC Bank‬ ‭8:15 AM‬

‭Sanjay Hotel‬ ‭8:16 AM‬

‭Rimzim Hotel‬ ‭8:17 AM‬

‭Buddha vihar Hotel‬ ‭8:18 AM‬

‭Barun Bus stand‬ ‭8:25 AM‬

‭Barun Honda Show Room‬ ‭8:30 AM‬

‭College campus‬ ‭8:50 AM‬


